hence no information is required to be provided under Section 134 3 h  of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 8 2  of the Companies 
Accounts  Rules, 2014.

23. MATERIAL CHANGES AND COMMITMENT AFFECTING THE FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANY
 n 12th April 2019, the company has received an amount of ` 32,18,72,029 Rupees Thirty Two Crore Eighteen Lakhs Seventy Two 

Thousand And Twenty Nine nly  from National Insurance Company Limited towards full and nal settlement of claim for loss of stocks 
of Radio Music Player Carvaan, Carvaan Mini  and Music Cards of the Company due to Fire accident on or about 1st April 2018 in 
Bhiwandi, Mumbai.